## **CITY OF TIOGA**

City Commission
Public Hearing Minutes
February 18, 2020

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:00 pm on February 18, 2020, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the City Commission Drake McClelland.

PRESENT: Drake McClelland, Tim Christianson, Natalie Bugbee, Tim Sundhagen, Heather Weflen,

Elizabeth Pendlay, Abby Salinas

ABSENT:

Guest: Jacob Orledge, Curtis Gleave, Chuck Stewart, Shelly Gleave, Brian Dannels

New Business -

1. Open meeting to public imput – Brain Dannels on Hanson street brought visual of water coming out of his faucets and he feels if rates go up water should be clean. Discussions held. Salinas handed exhibit to Commission Board of Resolution 2020-02 Raise in Water.

With no further business, the Public Hearing of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Sundhagen, second by Bugbee at 6:22 p.m. call: Ayes; Christianson, Bugbee, Sundhagen, Weflen, McClelland.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga Commission meeting is scheduled for Monday February 18, 2020 at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

Drake McClelland, President of the City Commission

ATTEST:

Abby Salinas, City Auditor